# CH \$115.00 3604

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM438851

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/21/2016

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
INNOVATION TECHNOLOGIES WORLDWIDE, INC.		12/21/2016	Corporation: WISCONSIN

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MITEL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Street Address:	1146 N ALMA SCHOOL ROAD
City:	MESA
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85201
Entity Type:	Corporation: ARIZONA

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3604565	HOTEL MGR
Registration Number:	2661526	INNCHARGE
Registration Number:	2666753	INNLINE 2020
Registration Number:	2703873	INNLINE EXPRESS

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 4804229701

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4809619000

Email: MICHELLE.WHITTINGTON@MITEL.COM
Correspondent Name: MICHELLE WHITTINGTON C/O MITEL

Address Line 1: 1146 N ALMA SCHOOL ROAD

Address Line 4: MESA, ARIZONA 85201

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHELLE WHITTINGTON
SIGNATURE:	/michellewhittington/
DATE SIGNED:	08/10/2017

**Total Attachments: 5** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006127 FRAME: 0486

900416969

source=2016-12-31\_MTI Certficiate of Merger w Innovation Technologies Worldwide AZ#page1.tif source=2016-12-31\_MTI Certficiate of Merger w Innovation Technologies Worldwide AZ#page2.tif source=2016-12-31\_MTI Certficiate of Merger w Innovation Technologies Worldwide AZ#page3.tif source=2016-12-31\_MTI Certficiate of Merger w Innovation Technologies Worldwide AZ#page4.tif source=2016-12-31\_MTI Certficiate of Merger w Innovation Technologies Worldwide AZ#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006127 FRAME: 0487

# ARIZONA CORP. COMMISSION FILED

AZ Corp. Commission

DEC 2 1 2016

CII E NI	n M.	2146	567.0

OC NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE; RESERVED FOR ACC USE ONLY.

STATEMENT OF MERGER

	Read the Instructions M075i
l.	SURVIVING ENTITY NAME: Mitel Technologies, Inc.
	1.1 SURVIVING ENTITY JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION: Arizona
	1.2 SURVIVING ENTITY TYPE - check only one and follow instructions:
	Arizona corporation or LLC aiready in existence in A.C.C. records – if applicable, attach to this Statement Articles of Amendment.
	NEW Arizona corporation, LLC, or limited partnership – attach to this Statement the Article of Incorporation (corporations), Articles of Organization (LLCs), or Statement of Qualification (limited partnerships). NOTE that limited partnerships must also file with the Arizona Secretary constant.
	Foreign corporation or LLC already registered with the A.C.C.
	Foreign corporation or LLC seeking registration with the A.C.C attach to this Statement the Application for Authority (corporations) or Application for Registration (LLCs).
	Foreign corporation, LLC, or other entity that is not, and will not, be registered with

MERGING ENTITIES – list the name, entity type, and jurisdiction of organization of all merging entities other
than the surviving entity. If more space is required, list all information on a separate sheet and attach it to
this Statement.

Heading sulfak issus:	Marying armly rame;
Innovation Technologies Worldwide, Inc.	
Entitly type (corporation, LLC, etc.):	Entity type (corporation, LLC, etc.):
Corporation	
Jurispliction of organization:	Totalicitor a occuration:
Wisconsin	
Merging entity name:	Herging entity warne:
Entity type (corporation, LLC, etc):	Entity type (corporation, LLC, etc):
Jurisdiction of argenization:	Surjediction of organization:
Herging entity name:	Merging entity name:
Entity type (corporation, LLC, etc):	Entity type (corporation, LLC, etc.);
Jurisdiction of organization:	interaction a administration:

N075.001 Rex 2014 Artzona Corporation Commission -- Corporations Division Page 1 of 3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006127 FRAME: 0488

	Attention (optional) 1146 North Air Address 1							
		ma Cabo			······································			
		na ouno	ol Rd.					
	Address 2 (optional) Mesa	}			Arizona	8:	5201	
	City	ED STAT	Te		State or Province		ŽIp	
	Country	EDSIAI	£8		r dance	<del> </del>		
in a	EQUIRED – give the dividual or an ention of a P.O date of the dividual or an ention of a P.O datutory agent;	ty) and p	hysical or stre		2 OPTIONAL - r of statutory a			
CO	RPORATION SE	RVICE C	OMPANY					
Agent N	ame (required)				·····			
(options	4)			Altention (c	ptional)		<del></del>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
2	n 2338 W ROYAL F	PALM RE	STEJ		grional)			
2	•	PALM RE	STEJ	Address 1				
(aption)	2338 W ROYAL F	AZ		Address 1		A	_ ,	Zin
(option)	2338 W ROYAL F	AZ State	Zip 85021	Address 1 Address 2 (	optional)	Sta	ta	zιρ ached to this
(option) IOENI	2338 W ROYAL F =()  X	AZ State	Zip 85021	Address 1 Address 2 (	optional)	Sta	ta	
(aption) IOENI Sta	2338 W ROYAL F al) IX A NEW AGENT IS E	AZ State BEING APP	Zip 85021  POINTED - the S  ITTY, NOT QU  not be qualifie	Address 1  Address 2 ( Oty  tatutory Agent  ALIFIED IN d to transact	Acceptance form  ARIZONA Management of the second of th	Sta M002 must	be att	ached to this
(aption) IOENI Star	2338 W ROYAL F  IX  A NEW AGENT IS E tement.  REIGN SURVIV. Ities that are not	AZ State BEING APP ING EN and will ddress to	Zip 85021  POINTED - the S  ITTY, NOT QU  not be qualifie	Address 1  Address 2 ( Oty  tatutory Agent  ALIFIED IN d to transact	Acceptance form  ARIZONA Management of the second of th	Sta M002 must	be att	ached to this
(uptions) OENI OENI Star	2338 W ROYAL F  A NEW AGENT IS E tement.  REIGN SURVIV. Ities that are not vide a mailing at	AZ State BEING APP ING EN and will ddress to	Zip 85021  POINTED - the S  ITTY, NOT QU  not be qualifie	Address 1  Address 2 ( Oty  tatutory Agent  ALIFIED IN d to transact	Acceptance form  ARIZONA Management of the second of th	Sta M002 must	be att	ached to this
(aption) IOENI Star	2338 W ROYAL F  ANEW AGENT IS E tement.  REIGN SURVIV ities that are not vide a mailing at	AZ State BEING APP ING EN and will ddress to	Zip 85021  POINTED - the S  ITTY, NOT QU  not be qualifie	Address 1  Address 2 ( Oty  tatutory Agent  ALIFIED IN d to transact	Acceptance form  ARIZONA Management of the second of th	Sta M002 must	be att	ached to this
(aption) IOENI Sta	Attention (optional)  Andress 1	AZ State BEING APP ING EN and will ddress to	Zip 85021  POINTED - the S  ITTY, NOT QU  not be qualifie	Address 1  Address 2 ( Oty  tatutory Agent  ALIFIED IN d to transact	Acceptance form  ARIZONA Management of the second of th	Stemest M802 must	be att	ached to this

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006127 FRAME: 0489

Arizona Corporation Commission – Corporations Division Page 2 of 3

7. DELAYED EFFECTIVE DATE - Complete this section only if the merger will have a delayed effective date of not more than 90 days after delivery of the Statement to the A.C.C. - list that date below: December 31, 2016

#### SIGNATURES:

Each merging entity must sign.

The surviving entity must sign if it is also a merging entity.

If more space is needed, attach a separate sheet with all pertinent information. Each signer of this Statement declares and certifles under penalty of perjury that this Statement together with any attachments is submitted in compliance with Arizona law.

Entity Name:	
Mitel Technologies, Inc.	December 21, 2016
Eignaquing:	Date:
Print name and ritle of person signing:	
Gregory J Hiscock, Secretary	
Entity Name:	
Innovation Technologies Worldwide, Inc.	December 21, 2016
Signeture:	Date:
Print marrie and both of person eigning:	
Gregory Hiscock, President & Secretary	
Entity Name:	
1 '	
Signature:	Date:
Print name and title of person signing:	
Entity Rame:	
Signature:	
Frint name and title of person lighing:	
The first and and of partials,	
Critity Name:	
Signature:	
•	
Print name and tible of person signing:	
Entity Name:	
Signature:	
Print name and title of person signing:	
The state of the state of Separate values of	,
<u> </u>	

Filing Fee: \$100.00 (corporations) \$50 (LLCs)		Arizona Corporation Commission - Corporate Filings Section
Expedited processing - add \$35.00 to filing fee.		1300 W. Washington St., Phoenix, Arizona 85007
All fees are nonrefundable - see Instructions.	Fax:	502-542-4100

Please be athlesed that A.C.C. forms reflect only the estedment provisions required by statute. You should seek private legal counsel for those matters that may pertain to the individual reads of your business.

All documents filed with the Arzons Corporation Commission are public record and are open for public inspection.

If you have questions after reading the instructions, please call 502-542-3026 or (within Arizons only) 800-345-5819.

M075.005 Sev: 2014

Artesina Corporation Contribution -- Corporations Evidelon Page 3 of 3

COMMISSIONERS
DOUG LITTLE - Chairman
BOB STUMP
BOB BURNS
TOM FORESE

ANDY TOBIN



JODI JERICH Executive Director

PATRICIA L. BARFIELD Director Corporations Division

#### ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION

December 27, 2016

ACCUSEARCH, INC. 2338 W ROYAL PALM RD. STE J. PHOENIX, AZ 85021

RE: INNOVATION TECHNOLOGIES WORLDWIDE, INC.

File Number: M21465670

We are pleased to notify you that your STATEMENT OF MERGER for the above-referenced entity HAS BEEN APPROVED.

You must publish your document in its entirety. The publication must be in a newspaper of general circulation in the county of the known place of business in Arizona as filed with the Commission, for three (3) consecutive publications. A list of newspapers is available on the Commission web site, http://www.azce.gov/Divisions/Corporations/Newspaper-list-for-publishing.pdf.

Please make sure the newspaper publishes the documents using the exact name filed with the Commission. Publication must be completed WITHIN SIXTY (80) DAYS from December 27, 2016, which is the date the document was processed and approved for filing by the Commission. The entity may be subject to dissolution if it fails to publish.

We strongly recommend that you periodically monitor your corporation's record with the Commission, which can be viewed at http://ecorp.azcc.gov. If you have questions or need further information, please contact us at (602) 542-3026 in Phoenix, or Toll Free (Arizona residents only) at 1-800-345-5819.

Take our online customer service survey at www.azcc.gov/divisions/Corporations.

SAL:001

REV. 12/2014

#### CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY

www.cscglobal.com

CSC- New York Suite 210

1180 Avenue OF the Americas

New York, NY 10036-8401

212-299-5600 212-299-5656 (Fax)

 Matter#
 MITEL
 Order#
 433496-5

 Project Id :
 Order Date
 12/21/2016

Entity Name: MITEL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Jurisdiction: AZ - Corporation Commission, Corporations Division

Request for: Domestic Merger Filing

 File#:
 m21465670

 File Date:
 12/21/2016

 Result:
 Filed

Ordered by JILLIAN MULROY at OSLER, HOSKIN & HARCOURT LLP

Thank you for using CSC. For real-time 24 hour access to the status of any order placed with CSC, access our website at www.cscglobal.com.

If you have any questions concerning this order or CSCGlobal, please feel free to contact us.

Jason Welch

jwelch1@cscinfo.com

The responsibility for verification of the files and determination of the information therein lies with the filing officer; we accept no liability for errors or omissions.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006127 FRAME: 0492

**RECORDED: 08/10/2017**